Amount of Compensation.  County shall pay compensation for performance of the 
Services in years one (1) through four (4) in accordance with the rate schedule set out 
in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes, an amount not 
to exceed FIVE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($540,000.00) which 
amount does not include applicable New Mexico gross receipts taxes (“NMGRT”).  
Compensation for years five (5) through seven (7) will be strictly based upon rate 
negotiations with Contractor and Council approval of said negotiations. 

2. Monthly Invoices.